Ligent
in telligen t phot onics
Ligent
in telligen t phot onics
LTB5352 1550 nm Tx / 1310 nm Rx
40 km 155 MBPS 1X9 SC Bi-Directional Transceiver
Ligent Photonics, Incorporated  ••••  2701 Dukane Drive  ••••  Suite 102  •  •  •  •  St Charles, Illinois 60174  ••••  (630) 513-7226
M

8 TDp LVPECL Tx Differential Data In (+)
9 Vee  Tx –DC, Ground
How to Order
Part Number Data Rate Transmitter Receiver Reach Temperature Range Package Option
LTB5352 155 Mb/sec 1550 nm / DFB 1310 nm 40 km 0 to 70 ºc SC Optical Receptacle
TOSA
ROSA
Tx Electronics
Rx Electronics
Tx LVPECL Data Input
Rx LVPECL Data Output
Rx LVPECL Signal Detect (LOS)
Si
gn
al
 S
pl
itt
er
W
D
M
TOSA = Tx Optical Sub Assembly
ROSA = Rx Optical Sub Assembly
Bi-Directional Transceiver Block Diagram
TOSA
ROSA
Tx Electronics
Rx Electronics
Tx LVPECL Data Input
Rx LVPECL Data Output
Rx LVPECL Signal Detect (LOS)
Si
gn
al
 S
pl
itt
er
W
D
M
TOSA = Tx Optical Sub Assembly
ROSA = Rx Optical Sub Assembly
Bi-Directional Transceiver Block Diagram
Circuit Design Notes
• The circuit layout must minimize stray lead
inductance that could generate unwanted
(spurious) signals or unwanted RF oscillation.
• The input impedance for each phase of the
differential input and output signals is 50 Ohms
to ground (82 Ohms in parallel with 130 Ohms).
The use of micro strip is recommended for each
signal path.
• The parasitic inductance of leaded components
may desensitize the receiver or reduce the
transmitter drive signal (R+jwL).  The use of
high quality chip resistors and chip capacitors
are recommended.
• High-Q chokes are recommended for DC power
supply decoupling to prevent a feedback path
that can lead to unwanted RF oscillation.  A 10
mF tantalum electrolytic capacitor is recom-
mended for pulse charge storage.
• A ground plane on the bottom of the PCB may
reduce the possibility of unwanted spurious
signals and improve the sensitivity of the re-
ceiver.  Plated through holes are recommended
to minimize parasitic lead inductance.
Top View
L1 = 1200 nH
R1 = 82 Ohm
R2 = 130 Ohm